Yealink

BH76 Plus

Yealink Bluetooth Business Headset

The Yealink BH76 Plus Bluetooth Wireless Business Headset provides a stylish appearance, with ultimate audio quality playback experience, unparalleled wearing experience, retractable hidden microphone arm technology, three levels of active noise cancellation (ANC), and Yealink Acoustic Shield Technology supported by multiple microphones. With soft memory foam and an ergonomic over-ear design, BH76 Plus can wear comfortably for all-day use. In addition, ANC and passive noise cancellation can provide an immersive noise reduction experience, no matter your noisy environment. Meanwhile, the BH76 Plus provides two different wearing modes: on-ear and over-ear. Users can choose the wearing mode to achieve the most comfortable wearing experience.





Retractable hidden microphone arm

Multiple microphones Acoustic Shield Technology



Up to 40 hours of battery life Qi wireless charging



Flexible switch between on-ear and over-ear

3 levels of ANC

Dual-side

busylight for

full visible angles



Qualcomm aptX HD



Excellent audio experience and all day wearing comfort



BH76 Plus Black



BH76 Black



Over-ear Ear Cushions



On-ear Ear Cushions

On-ear and Over-ear

The BH76 Plus is designed with a replaceable ear cushion, allowing users to freely switch between on-ear and over-ear according to their needs. The built-in firmware automatically recognizes the type of ear cups to adjust audio parameters, ensuring you get the best experience in any situation. Ergonomic design and premium materials support you comfortably and senselessly wearing headphones all day.

Multiple Microphones Acoustic Shield Technology

With the Yealink Acoustic Shield Technology, the five Microphones built into the BH76 Plus block the background noise automatically but ensure that the participant's voice can be heard clearly, which greatly boosts communication efficiency.

Ultimate Music and Calling Experience

Designed for music and calls, BH76 Plus supports a dynamic EQ that can automatically switch between call mode and music mode. With Qualcomm aptX digital audio algorithm, BH76 Plus can bring users a top-notch audio quality experience. The BH76 Plus supports three levels of active noise cancellation (ANC) that can enhance noise reduction. In addition, the upgraded BH76 Plus ear cushion can physically isolate most of the noise, combined with ANC average noise reduction reaching 35dB, bringing the best auditory feast for users.

Excellent battery life performance

Its long battery life offers up to 40 hours, saving users from searching for a charger. In addition, the BH76 Plus supports USB and wireless charging. Users can purchase an additional Qi charging stand for the BH76 Plus and mobile phones, which provides easy charging.

Visible Busylight for Ultra-wide Angle

When users make a call or attend a meeting, the visibility indicators on both sides of the BH76 Plus automatically glow red to reduce external interference and allow users to focus on the conversation.

Yealink

Specifications

Battery:	Connectivity:	• BH76 Plus headset net weight: 285 g
 Talking time: up to 35 hours Music time: up to 40 hours Standby time: 360 hours Charging Time (cable): within 2 hours Charging Time (wireless charging): within 3 hours Audio: Active Noise Cancellation: YES 	 Connectivity: Connection (computer and mobile devices): USB-A/USB-C Bluetooth adapter, Bluetooth Bluetooth® device: Yes Bluetooth version: Bluetooth 5.2 Bluetooth profiles: HSP v1.2, HFP v1.7, A2DP v1.3, AVRCP v1.6, PBAP v1.1, SPP v1.2 Operating range: Up to 30m/Up to 100ft 	 BH76 Plus headset het weight: 285 g Giftbox package size: 194 mm x 207 mm x 53 mm G.W/CTN: 0.631 kg N.W/CTN: 0.423 kg Carton package size: 490 mm x 215 mm x 235 mm G.W/CTN: 3.654 kg N.W/CTN: 3.184 kg
 Speaker size: 35 mm Ø Speaker sensitivity: 117 dB @1 mW-1k Hz Speaker max input power: 50 mW Speaker frequency range: 20 Hz-20k Hz Speaker bandwidth - Music mode: 20 Hz-20k Hz Speaker bandwidth - Speak mode: 100 Hz-8k Hz Microphone type: 1 directional analog ECM and 4 analog MEMS Microphone sensitivity: -15.66 dBFS/Pa Microphone frequency range 100 Hz-8k Hz: SBC Audio codecs: Aptx-HD User hearing protection: EN50332 	 Bluetooth pairing list: Up to 8 devices Simultaneous Bluetooth connections: 2 Package Features Package Contents: BH76 Plus Bluetooth Headset BT51-A/BT51-C USB Dongle 1.2 M USB 2.0 USB-A to USB-C Cable Drawstring Bag Black for Headset On-ear Cushion Quick Start Guide Optional accessories: BHC76 Wireless Charging Stand (optional) Power Adapter (optional) 	Compliance: CE 🖄 FC IC

Product Type	Part Number	Model Name
Products	1208658	BH76 Plus Teams Black USB-A
	1208659	BH76 Plus UC USB-A
	1208660	BH76 Plus Teams Black USB-C
	1208661	BH76 Plus UC Black USB-C
Accessories	3311017	Black Ear Cushion for BH76 Plus (1 Pair)

How to Replace Ear Cushion

• Over-ear to On-ear



Use your fingers to disassemble the headset and over-ear cushion



Remove the over-ear cushion from the headset



Align the on-ear cushion with the headset



Press the headset and on-ear cushion tightly



About Yealink

Yealink (Stock Code: 300628) is a global-leading provider of Unified Communication & Collaboration Solutions specialized in video conferencing, voice communications, and collaboration, dedicated to helping every person and organization embrace the power of "Easy Collaboration, High Productivity".

With best-in-class quality, innovative technology, and user-friendly experiences, Yealink is one of the best providers in more than 140 countries and regions, ranks No.1 in the global market share of IP Phone, and is the Top 5 leader in the video conferencing market (Frost & Sullivan, 2021).

Copyright

Copyright © 2023 YEALINK(XIAMEN) NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

All rights reserved. No parts of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, for any purpose, without the express written permission of Yealink(Xiamen) Network Technology CO., LTD.



YEALINK(XIAMEN) NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. Web: www.yealink.com Addr: No.666 Hu'an Rd,Huli District Xiamen City, Fujian, P.R. C Copyright©2023 Yealink Inc. All rights reserved.